PUBLISH: Monday, February 08, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 10, 2016.

Certified to before me this February 08, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/14/2016 to 1/27/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/10/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Police Department
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Jan Smith

Lehman Feed Mill

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Teryl R. Smith

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Rekeweg, Shane

Bluhm & Reber

Joan Y. Sprunger

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana County Auditors' Association
Michael M. Mahan

Richard Clutter

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Geraldine Sudduth

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Kim A. Fruechte

Print Source Corporation
Bi-County Services, Inc

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Schwartz Steel LLC

National Association of Counties
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Derek C. Augsburger
Mediacom

John A. Crider

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

33,115.13
1,354.00
181.46
2,333.33
2,480.69
6,900.00
6.86
100.00
68.30
2,169.03
20.00
1,612.00
59.06
1,968.53
297.84
20.00
4,260.00
20.00
225.00
500.00
1,820.00
75.00
20.00
20.00
1,004.05
64.64
53.68
4,821.62
65.47
1,272.48
1,570.90
20.00
233.84
3,276.00
450.00
20.00
528.40
5.84
638.00
52.71
516.38
50.00
50.00
356.04
4312.17
20.00
98.91
20.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat

Douglas L. Bauman

Galls, LLC

Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Joe Spaulding

Maumee River Basin Commission
Nena

Park Center, Inc.

Roto-Rooter

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Ritter's Flowers And Gift

Terry Debolt

Softworks, Inc.

Signal Systems, Inc.

Public Agency Training Co
Arthur J. Booth

West End Restaurant

Expert Transmission

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Robert Barger

Dell Marketing L.P.

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Integrity Auto Glass

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Alexander Bertsch

Frontier

John D. Patch

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
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Amount

4,582.79
80.40
172.94
54.35
611.40
668.44
243.69
180.00
40.94
600.00
9.99
11,272.00
137.00
272.19
200.00
3,336.27
9.29
600.00
112.64
452.72
25.00
20.00
1,195.00
160.85
395.00
20.00
165.06
178.29
70.84
6.00
20.00
3,956.65
54.75
20.00
5,948.70
20.00
456.35
1,535.65
193.00
137.95
26.86
20.00
70.00
376.00
20.00
146.93
20.00
72.96

2/8/2016




CenturyLink

Wellman's LandVision

WatchGuard Video

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Rex W. King

Jonas Schoenherr

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Adams County Probation

Enos L. & Susanne E. Schwartz/ Farm
Carolyn Liechty

Mary Jo Toole

Ingrid Mendez

IMTC

AW Direct

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,623.53
129.50
5,020.00
746.91
50.00
53.24
20.00
1,401.52
349.26
1,470.00
500.00
500.00
66.00
87.82
34.83

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Andy Lengerich

Allen County Police Department

C & G Farm Drainage

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Staples Advantage

Adams County EMA

Enos L. & Susanne E. Schwartz
Mary King

Treasurer, [IPWDA

Christopher Covington

Pro-Tech Security Sales

Grand Total

2,643.27
165.55
71.76
275.00
100.00
244.96
1,230.00
1,112.66
239.21
14,840.00
500.00
60.00
5.39
2,845.00

155,531.66
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